
Klein, Kimberly <kimberly_klein@fws.gov>

FW: Bear report 2­7 

1 message

Tara Vicente ­ (C) <tvicente@hilcorp.com> Tue, Feb 7, 2017 at 2:29 PM
To: "christopher_putnam@fws.gov" <christopher_putnam@fws.gov>, "kimberly_klein@fws.gov"
<kimberly_klein@fws.gov>, John Barnes <jbarnes@hilcorp.com>, Bo York <byork@hilcorp.com>, Alaska NS ­
Endicott ­ Field Foreman <AlaskaNS­Endicott­Field­Foreman@hilcorp.com>, Alaska NS ­ Environmental Specialist
<AlaskaNS­EnvironmentalSpecialist@hilcorp.com>, Alaska NS ­ Endicott ­ Enviro Tech ­ ACS <AlaskaNS­Endicott­
EnviroTech­ACS@hilcorp.com>, Alaska NS ­ Endicott ­ Security Desk <AlaskaNS­Endicott­
SecurityDesk@hilcorp.com>, Alaska NS ­ EHS ­ Specialist ­ Endicott & Northstar <AlaskaNS­EHS­Specialist­
EndicottNorthstar@hilcorp.com>, Alaska NS ­ Logistics Foreman <AlaskaNS­LogisticsForeman@hilcorp.com>,
"Christina.Pohl@bp.com" <Christina.Pohl@bp.com>
Cc: Beth Sharp <esharp@hilcorp.com>

Good a塪�ernoon,

No changes detected to the polar bear den over the past few days. A猄ached are the photos from today’s den monitoring. I realized I forgot to a猄ach
the traffic logs in last week’s email, so a猄ached are traffic logs from 1/26 through 2/6. Let me know if you have any ques韜�ons or concerns.

Thanks so much!

 

Tara Vicente

Environmental Support Contractor

Cell: 907.351.4690

tvicente@hilcorp.com

 

From: Lance Douglas ‐ (C) <ldouglas@hilcorp.com> 
Sent: Tuesday, February 7, 2017 2:21 PM
To: Vicente, Tara; Alaska NS ‐ Endico猄 ‐ Security Desk; Alaska NS ‐ Environmental Specialist; Alaska NS ‐ Endico猄 ‐ Enviro Tech ‐ ACS; Beth Sharp 
Subject: Bear report 2‐7

 

A猄ached please find today's pics of the den area.

 

Photos taken at approx. 1:00 pm

 

Weather ‐6 deg F,   Wind 15 SE

 

Visibility was overcast with poor light contrast

 

mailto:tvicente@hilcorp.com
mailto:ldouglas@hilcorp.com


No new fox tracks over den area

 

 

Lance Douglas

ACS Environmental Tech

Hilcorp‐Endico猄

ldouglas@hilcorp.com

907‐659‐6541

 

CONFIDENTIALITY: This email and attachments may contain information which is confidential and proprietary.
Disclosure or use of any such confidential or proprietary information without the written permission of Weston
Solutions, Inc. is strictly prohibited. If you received this email in error, please notify the sender by return e­mail
and delete this email from your system. Thank you.
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